Section 4.3 Minimum Floor Area. No Dwelling Unit shall be erected which, exclusive 
of basements below garden level, porches, patios, covered but unenclosed areas, garages and any 
attached accessory building, has a gross livable floor area less than one thousand one hundred 
(1,100) square feet. 

Section 4.4 Height Restrictions. The height of any Dwelling Unit or other 
Improvements constructed or to be constructed on any Lot within the Community Area is hereby 
restricted and shall not exceed thirty-five feet (35') in height or such lower height as may be

[...]

any statute, any applicable industry standards, and/or Claimant's damages, including, but not 
limited to, appropriate repair costs, shall be through the testimony of a homebuilder currently 
licensed by the Pikes Peak Regional Building Department who has built and sold at least fifty (50) 
homes with a sales price exceeding Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 dollars 
($350,000.00) in the two (2) calendar years immediately preceding the calendar year in which the 
claim is brought. The Arbiter shall completely exclude the testimony of any tendered expert who 
does not meet the foregoing qualifications. 

Section 14.7 Violations Constitute a Nuisance.